PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Walter Johannes Bennett	03/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Kristian Haukas				
Street Address:	Haukas				
City:	Aksdal				
State/Country:	NORWAY				
Postal Code:	5570				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12710930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: aleshiap@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter T. Holsen

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1935-00259

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter T. Holsen

Total Attachments: 2

source=2010-03-11_P25862US00_1935-00259_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2010-03-11_P25862US00_1935-00259_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024139 FRAME: 0755 ICH \$40,00 127109

501130573

P25862USOO

ASSIGNMENT

******	147014791		ł						
Walter	r Johannes B	ennett of	Та	ravikveien 2	1 4274	4 Stol	NORWAY		•
	(joint invento		- 1	reet			Country		· :
herein	after called A	ASSIGNOR(S),	has (I	have) made	a certai	n new	and useful is	nvention for	which
applica	ation for Lette	ers Patent of the	Unite	ed States of	America	a has b	een made, sai	d application	ı being
identif	ied by:								
Title:	POTATO P	EELING DEVI	CE				4		
Appln	. No	12/710,930					•		
Filing	Date	February 23	2010)					
or is al	oout to be ma	de, said applica	tion be	eing identifie	d by				
Title:	POTATO P	EELING DEVI	CE						•
Date o	f Execution_		م پر						
Attort	ney Docket N	io. 193 5-002 59							
Custo	mer No. 2675	53							
WHE	REAS:		١.				•		
	John	Kristian Hauk	as 1			_			
		ne of Assignee)		,					
	Hau	kas, 5570 Aksd	al, NC	DRWAY		_			
		iress of Assigne			_		<u> </u>		
	[][imited Liability	Com	pany or []	Corpor	ation -	organized		
	and o	existing under ti	ne law	/s of				<u> </u>	بيحتو
	[X] I	Individual or So	le Pro	prietor [] F	artners	hip;	-		
hereina	ufter called A	SSIGNEE is de	esirou	s of acquirin	g the e	ntire i	nterest in and	l to said inve	ntion,
		the Letters Pate		~	•				•
P	•	w. THEREFO	1				liar (\$1 nn) a	and other coc	ad and
	(747)	** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		u vviisiuciāli	ש זיט נוט	المراسيدر	ווטעונעו אפגעי	and Calci EOU	JULIU

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells (sell), assigns (assign) and transfers (transfer) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 2

Application No. 12/710,930 Filing Date: February 23, 2010

Atty. Docket No. 1935-00259 Customer No. 26753

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants (covenant) that he (they) has (have) full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and has (have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said ASSIGNEE, to said invention, said application, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and if said ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that he (they) will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

And, ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will at all times communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him (them), and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes (authorize) the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number of the application referred to above.

Date: 11/3-2010 Inventor Walter J. Bennett

Walter Johannes Bennett

Personally appeared before me this _______ day of ________, 2010, Walter Johannes Bennett, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Steiner Gageson, G. Harrikas
Witness

Page 2 of 2